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A. M. Thomas): (a) The production of rice in Ori3sa during 1961-62 was 37'08
lakh tonne3, Production during the year 1962·63 is expected to be less, but the final estimates are not yet a vailable,

(b) The approximate quantities of rice ani paddy, b. terms of rice, eXported by rail during the 1961-62 season and up to 23th March, 1963 in the 1962-63 season were as follows:

1961-62 (1-11-1961-31-10-1962)-
3'5 lakh tonnes,

1962·63 (1-11-1962-28-3-1963)-
1 lakh tonnes.

(c) The information is not available as rice ani paddy were exported :10 trade account.

Farm Output in Orissa

1914, Shri U1aka: Will the Mini>;tpr of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether any short term loan has been given to the Government of Orissa for increasing farm output during 1960·61 and 1961-62; ani

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food and Agriculture (Dr. Ram Subhag Singh): (a) and (b). Yes.
During 1960·61 and 1961·62 short
term loans of Rs. 75,000 and Rs. 5 lakhs were sanctioned to the State Government for purchase and distribution of fertilisers for increasing production cf commercial cr"p~
(arecanut and coconut) and food crops, respectively.

P. & T. Offices in Orissa

1915. Shri U:aka: Will the Minister of Transport an:! CommunicatiollS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Posts and Tel .. -
graph. Offices at pre.ent in Orissa district-wise; ,

(b) whether Government propose to increas2 their number during 1963-64 and 1964·65; and

(c) if so, the number of plac!l!I where these are likely to be provided?

The Deputy M:nister in the Mlnlg-
try of Tramport and Communications (Shri Bhagavati): (a) A statement is laid on the hble of the House. [Placed in the Library. See No. LT-1l38/63.J

(b) and (c). Yes;

Year Post offices -Telegraph office~.

232

227

·Subject to the availability of stores.
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As3istance to Farmers
1917 J Sltr.mati Savitrl Nigam:

. l Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Will the Minister of Food ani AgrIculture bz plea,ed to refer to t!le reply given to Unstarred Quest.ion
No. 103 on the 9th November, 1962
and state C1e reie! given to farmers to augment their resources for ralsing the coming crop?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of }<'ood and Agr.cu!lure (Dr. Ram Subhag S:ngh): Be3ides, arranging supplies of improved seeds, fcnli-
zers and manure, Delhi Adm ·nstra-
t10n aClvanced a sum of Rs. 50,000 10
varlOUS cultivators for augmentation of irr;ga cion reSJurces. Further assistance by way of taccavi loan (f~r whi<h a provi3ion of Rs. 10 lakhs was made) was offered, but was refu~cd by the people in view of the national emergency.

Procurement of Rice in Andhra
Pradesh

1918 J Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah:
. l Shri E. Madhusudan Rao:

Will the Minister of Food and Agrl-
cuture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government are procuring rice in Andhra Pradesh durin!! the current year;

(b) the details of the procurement plan; and

(c) in which other States rice procurement will be undertaken, lbe quantities that will be procured and·
the price fixed?

The Deputy Minister in the Mini!.·
try of Fool and Agr;Cu;ture (Shrl A. M Tilomas): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It is proposed to procure a quan ti ty of 2.5 lacs tons of rice in Andhra Pradesh during the current year. Tne rice is being purchaseu on behalf of the Central Governmt'nt by the State Government from millers/traders on a voluntary basis.

(c) The Government of India a:-e already pr02uring rice in Madhya ?rades~. The State Governments 0t Madras anj Punjab are procuring rice on behalf of the Government of In1ia in their res;>ective S:ates. The Government of Uttar Pradesh are procuring r:ce in UP. both on their ~wn behalf anj on behalf of the Go"~:-n ment at India. The Governmento of AS33m. Mys':Jre, Oriss3. and Jammu' and Kas~mir and the Tripura and-Manipuf Administrations are also proouring ri:e/paddy en their own be~a:f.

The prices at whi2h rice is 'Jcing purchased range between Rs. 3483 and Rs. 75'69 per quintal for different varieties.

The quantities of rice (including paddy in terms cf rice) expected to be p"ocured in the current year i'l different States Administrations GTe indicated below:

Name- ~f !,..~ St3'e l

Administration

]. Andhra Prad"h
2. Madr ••
3. Madhva Prad ... h
.. Pun ab • s. Un., Pradesh .
6. AS!'lm . .
7. jammu & Kashmir
It M'"<iore
q. M:mipur

)0. Orr"l::'
II. Tnpura

On '000 ton';)
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to he' pro-
cured

during
rhe

whole
y("~r.

250
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]50
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